District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

NMOCD Artesia
Form C-141
Revised August 8, 2011

Received 7/14/2014

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action

					(1)	OPERA.	IUK		Initia	al Report	\times	Final Repo	
				any		Contact: Zack Thomas							
Address: PC	Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* LOCATI LOCATI LOCATI Range Feet from the No No No Latitude 32.58889 NATUF Release: Produced Water (6-8 bbls) f Release: Heater Treater No Not Require No					Telephone No. 575-393-5905							
Facility Name: Quick Draw 10 G #001 Battery						Facility Type: Producing Oil Well							
Surface Owner: Kevin Wilbanks Mineral Owner:						Private API 1				0. 30-015-36500			
	0	m 1.											
Unit Letter G									Vest Line				
G	10	203	23E	2310	North		1630	East		Eddy			
Latitude32.5888905_ Longitude104.4695243													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
	ter Section Township Range 25E 2310' North/South Line Feet from the 1650' East Line Eddy Latitude_32.5888905_Longitude104.4695243_ NATURE OF RELEASE Release: Produced Water (6-8 bbls) Volume of Release: 6-8 bbls Volume Recovered: 0 bbls Orthogonal Release: Heater Treater Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 5-22-14 S-00 am If YES, To Whom? Mike Brather Mare Zack Thomas Date and Hour 5-22-14 9:17 am If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. Produced Reached? Yes No If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Total of the pumper a small hole was discovered on the water leg of the heater treater. Following the discovery of the release, the heater treater was and isolated in order to make repairs. Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Tarea- Caliche inside the separation equipment area. The release also impacted a 5 ft. by 25 ft. area of pasture to the east of well pad. nated soil was hauled off and soil samples were taken in order for backfill to be approved. Final remediation was conducted in accordance with												
Source of Release: Heater Treater							lour of Occurrence						
Was Immediate Notice Given?													
☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required Mike Brather													
By Whom? Zack Thomas													
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
Upon arrival of the pumper a small hole was discovered on the water leg of the heater treater. Following the discovery of the release, the heater treater was drained and isolated in order to make repairs.													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*													
Affected area- Caliche inside the separation equipment area. The release also impacted a 5 ft. by 25 ft. area of pasture to the east of well pad. Contaminated soil was hauled off and soil samples were taken in order for backfill to be approved. Final remediation was conducted in accordance with NMOCD's Guidelines for Remediation of Spills, Leaks, and Releases.													
regulations all public health should their o	l operators or the envirous the perations had ment. In a	are required to conment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMO	report an acceptanc dequately CD accep	d/or file certain re	lease no t by the mediate	otifications and NMOCD ma contamination	nd perform correct arked as "Final Re on that pose a thre	ive action port!" do action de actio	ons for rele oes not reli- ound water	eases which reve the opera surface wat	nay end ator of er, hun	danger liability nan health	
2 1						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature:	2. 4	thoma	2										
Printed Name: Zack Thomas						Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
Title: Environmental Rep.					/	Approval Date: 9/2/2016			Expiration Date: N/A				
E-mail Address: zthomas@mewbourne.com Conditions of Approval: Attached [
Date: 7-14-14				Phone: 575-602-2	188	FINAL							